

1  
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 16187-16189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in CR No. 1109/1990  
& CR No. 2796/1988 & CR No. 2797/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHARAITI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN CHARITABLE (FREE)HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report ))

Date: 29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, dispossession of the petitioner  
shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master