

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31225-31227/2010

KHARAITI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN CHARITABLE (FREE)HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praween Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kr. Tomar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that Vakalatnama has been filed by the counsel but without mentioning the capacity of the person who has signed the Vakalatnama. Granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects. File counter affidavit on or before 7.7.2011 as a last chance.

List the matter on 7.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar